
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2023-226 Name: Axon Body Worn Cameras - Increase Agreement
Amount

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/6/2023 Police Department

On agenda: Final action:7/5/2023 7/5/2023

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Change Order To The Blanket Purchase Agreement With
Axon Enterprise, Inc. To Increase The Agreement Amount From $2,693,495.20 To $3,193,495.20 For
The Purchase Of Additional Body Worn Cameras, Tasers, Software, Maintenance, And Related
Equipment In Accordance With Section 38.48 Of The Procurement Code (Change Orders).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. PA_300000006758576_PA600507_4 (1), 3. R-2022-183-10 (1), 4. Hollywood PD -
May 2022 Quote.pdf, 5. Hollywood PD - May 2023 Quote.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting7/5/2023 1 Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And
Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Change Order To The Blanket
Purchase Agreement With Axon Enterprise, Inc. To Increase The Agreement Amount From
$2,693,495.20 To $3,193,495.20 For The Purchase Of Additional Body Worn Cameras,
Tasers, Software, Maintenance, And Related Equipment In Accordance With Section 38.48
Of The Procurement Code (Change Orders).

Public Safety

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:
The Police Department desires to expand the Body Worn Camera Program due to new hires and will
need to procure additional cameras, tasers, software, maintenance, and other related equipment to
manage the program.

Fiscal Impact:
A portion of this funding for the attached Blanket Purchase Agreement has been appropriated and
exists in account number 117.209901.52100564530.001566.000.00, and as needs of the program
are determined, additional funding will be requested in subsequent fiscal years subject to approval
and adoption by the City Commission.

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2023-226, Version: 1

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Chris O’Brien, Chief of Police
George R. Keller, Jr., CPPT, City Manager

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

